r
k
h
g
OPERAT
(A) Conne
Disconnec
(B) Distal

, INC.  ~  MANUAL JET VENTILATOR
ONDITIONAL (3.0-TESLA)
ORDERING INFORMATION: p/n 00-325-MRI
The MRI JET VENTILATOR (MR Cond. 3.0-Tesla) consists of:
- 5 feet* High Pressure tubing with DISS* Inlet fitting fo
attachment to 50 psi Oxygen supply (A).
- Flow-rate control Valve, Knob type (C)
- Thumb activated Jetting Valve (D)
- Back-Pressure Gauge, 0-60 psi. (E)
- 20 inches* Low Pressure tubing with male Luer Loc
for attachment to adapters listed (B) (see below)
- Malleable Copper Luer stylet, 20cm long (B)
NOTE: Items with (*) can be modified during order throug
use of 00-325-MRI-SLLHHPX custom product numberin
system.  Please contact Customer Service for full details.
CLEANING – STERILIZATION:
See Separate Cleaning & Sterilization Suggestion Sheet.
se is
ACCESSORY AND REPLACEMENT ITEMS:
PART NO.          DESCRIPTION
tylet
MRI
ation
flow.
istal
  To
ents
00-329-A            Malleable Copper Stylet w/ Luer F-L, 20cm
00-329-C            Malleable Copper Stylet w/ Luer F-L, 15cm
00-329-I              Malleable Copper Stylet w/ Luer F-L, 10cm
P-219-MRI          Gauge, MRI Cond. 3.0, 0-60 psi, 1/8” NPT
P-219-MRI-1       Lens Cover, Gauge Replacement, Acrylic
00-325-MRI-HP  High Press. Hose, *5’, DISS x 1/8”FNPT
00-325-MRI-LP   Low Press. Hose, *20”, 1/8”MNPT x Luer M-L
*Jet Ventilators with customized lengths of High (A) and / or
Low (B) Pressure Hoses are available.  *Also available are
Custom Inlet Quick Disconnect (QD) fittings (A) including:
 fully
rce”
Delete Inlet DISS Nut*, Replace w/    P-244 Oxequip QD
P-241 Ohmeda QD                              P-245 Shrader Hex QD
P-242 Chemetron QD                         P-246 Shrader Round QD
P-243 Puritan-Bennett QD                 P-247 DISS Hand Tight
IMPORTANT MRI INFORMATION:
Manual Jet Ventilator (p/n 00-325-MRI)
Non-clinical testing demonstrated that this product is
MR Conditional and can be used in the MRI
environment according to the following conditions:
IMPORTANT NOTES: This product is intended for use